

Manipur Police

1. DISTRICT: Jiribam

P.S. Borobekra

FIR No. 21(09)2024BBK-PS

Date and time of FIR: - 04/09/2024 at 7:30 am

2

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections	
1	Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023	326(g)/324(4)/329(3)/3(5)BNS	

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Wednesday

Date from: 04/09/2024

Date to: 04/09/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 4:00 am

Time to: 4:00 am

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 04/09/2024

Time: 7:30am

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 15 Date & Time: 04/09/2024 at 7:30 am

4. Type of information:

<u>written</u>

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: North west about ½ Kms.

Beat No. N/A

- (b) Address: At Jakuradhor Part-I (A) Village, Jiribam District, Manipur.
- (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: N/A
- 6. Complainant / Informant:
- (a) Name: Sinam Bipin Singh
- (b) Father's name: (late) Sinam Babahal Singh
- (c) Date/ Year of Birth: 17/02/1964

(d) Nationality: Indian

(e) UID No./ N/A

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: N/A

Place of issue: N/A

Memo NO. 67 108k ps/ 2024/372

I.I.F - 1

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

Sl. No.	ID Type	ID No.
	Aadhaar	740886544531
	Additati	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

(h) Occupation: Ex-Serviceman

(i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Jakuradhor Part-I (A), Jiribam District, Manipur.
2 Permanent address		Dibong Awang Leikai, Jiribam District, Manipur.

(j) Phone number: 9383199116.

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address
	Some unknown	N/A	N/A	N/A
	miscreants.			

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:
- 9. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
	Household items	Pucca House	N/A	10,00,000/-

- 10. Total value of property (In Rs./-):- Rs. 10,00,000/-
- 11. Inquest Report / U.D. case No., if any: N/A

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
	N/A	

12. First Information contents:

To,

The Officer -in -Charge

Borobekra Police Station.

Subject: - Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report that, I have leaving at my house located at Jakuradhor part-I (A) since 4 Years back at that time I was posted at Borobekra Police Station as Sub-Inspector Post. After retirement I have living at my permanent house located at Dibong wang Leikai Jiribam. Sometime I am living at the house of Jakuradhor Part-I (A) Village. Suddenly on 04/09/2024 at around 4:00 am. One local people call on phone that my house was burnt down by some unknown miscreant. In the information I have confirm that my house and its house on property was fully burnt Solar plate with Battery set, Smart TV set, Woffar, Godrej, 2 nos. water pump (motor), 4 nos. selling fan, 1 no Refrigerator, 1 no Washing machine, 3 nos. wooden Bad with mattress, 5 nos. Blanket, 3 nos. Mosquito net, 1 no. Gas cylinder with stove and kitchen items, 1 no. Dining Table with 8 nos. Chiar, 1 no. Sentex, 2 nos. Brite, 2 nos. water pipe coil and 2 nos. PVC electric wire Coil. The approximately value of the burnt down house and properties is about 10, 00,000/ (Ten lakhs).

It is therefore, requested kindly to take necessary action against the culprit.

Dated/Borobekra

The 4th September, 2024

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Sinam. Bipin Singh (61) Yrs. S/o. (Late) Sinam. Babahal Singh of Dibong Awang Leikai, Jiribam (at present Jakuradhor Part-I (A) Village, Jiribam District, Manipur.) #9383199116

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No.2.
- (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or <u>Case registered</u>
- (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Md. Abdul Latif Rank: Asst. Sub. Inspector. No. N/A to take up the Investigation.
- (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station
Name: IC. Md. Islauddin

Officer in-charge

Rank: Sub-Inspector. No: NIL

Borobekra Police Statice BBK Jiribam Dist., Manipur.

Sd/-

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant:

Sinam. Bipin Singh (61) Yrs. S/o. (Late) Sinam. Babahal Singh of

Dibong Awang Leikai, Jiribam (at present Jakuradhor Part-I (A)

Village, Jiribam District, Manipur.)

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 05/09/2024 at 11.30 am.